IMPORTANT WEB SITES

NASA Office of Small Business Programs
http://osbp.nasa.gov

E-mail Notification of NASA Solicitations
http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/nens/index.cgi

NASA Business Opportunities
http.//prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops

NASA Acquisition Forecast

http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/nais/forecast.cgi
NASA Vendor Database
https://vendors.nvdb.nasa.gov

NASA Procurement Web Site
http.//www.hqg.nasa.gov/office/procurement/

Federal Supply Class
http:.//www.dlis.dla.mil/h2

North American Industry Classification System
http://www.census.gov/naics

Central Contractor Registration
http.//www.ccr.gov/

Federal Business Opportunities
http.//www.fbo.gov/

Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR)
http.//farsite.hill.af.mil/

General Services Administration

htto.//www.gsa.gov B U S I N E S S W I T H

Procurement Technical Assistance Centers
http://www.dla.mil/db/procurem.htm

Federal Procurement Data System—Next Generation
https://www.fpds.gov

Electronic Subcontracting Reporting System
http.//www.esrs.gov

FFATA Sub-award Reporting System
https://www.fsrs.gov

Subcontracting Opportunities (SUB-Nef)
http.//web.sba.gov/subnet

Department of Defense Office of Small Business Programs
http.//www.acq.osd.mil/osbp
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Office of e '_ N 7. Seek additional assistance as needed

SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAMS

3. Identify your target market within NASA
B |dentify what each NASA Center procures.

B Contact the Small Business Specialist(s) (SBS)
located at each NASA Center for assistance on how

to do business with that particular NASA Center. 8 Explore subcontracting opportunities
B Follow the NASA Acquisition Forecast.

4. Identify current NASA procurement opportunities
ldentify current procurement opportunities in your
product or service area by checking the Federal
Business Opportunities Web site or the NASA
Procurement Web site. Doing so can assist you in 9. Investigate NASA small business programs
identifying NASA requirements and allows for e-mail
notifications of released requirements.

5. Familiarize yourself with NASA contracting
procedures
Be familiar with Federal Acquisition Regulations
A A FAR) and the NASA Federal Acquisition Regulation
1. Identify your product or service AR ° d
Supplement.

. 10. Market your firm well
6. Investigate Federal Supply Schedule contracts
Contact the General Services Administration (GSA)
q q for information on how to obtain a Federal Suppl!
2. Register your business e
Schedule (FSS) contract. Many NASA purchases are,

in fact, orders on FSS contracts.




NASA Small Business
Specialist Personnel

® NASA Headquarters (HQ)
Glenn A. Delgado, Associate Administrator
Tel: (202) 358-2088; Fax: (202) 358-3261
smallbusiness@nasa.gov

David B. Grove, Program Manager
Tel: (202) 358-2088; Fax: (202) 358-3261
smallbusiness@nasa.gov

Richard L. Mann, Program Manager
Tel: (202) 358-2088; Fax: (202) 358-3261
smallbusiness@nasa.gov

Tabisa Tepfer, Program Manager
Tel: (202) 358-2088; Fax: (202) 358-3261
smallbusiness@nasa.gov

= Ames Research Center (ARC)
Lupe Velasquez, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (650) 604-4522; Fax: (650) 604-4646
lupe.m.velasquez@nasa.gov

Christine Munroe, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (650) 604-4695; Fax: (650) 604-4646
christine.|.munroe@nasa.gov

= Dryden Flight Research Center (DFRC)
Robert Medina, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (661) 276-3343; Fax: (661) 276-2904
robert. medina-1@nasa.gov

B Glenn Research Center (GRC)
Teresa Monaco, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (216) 433-8293; Fax: (216) 433-5489
teresa.l. monaco@nasa.gov

B Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC)
and Headquarters Acquisition Branch
Elizabeth A. Haase, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (301) 286-3443; Fax: (301) 286-6935
elizabeth.a.haase@nasa.gov

Gilberto DelValle, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (301) 286-8136; Fax: (301) 286-6935
gilberto.delvalle-1@nasa.gov

Jennifer D. Perez, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (301) 286-4379; Fax: (301) 286-6935
Jjennifer.d.perez@nasa.gov

Julie A. Rivera Perez, Contract Specialist

Tel: (301) 286-2167; Fax: (301) 614-6935
Jjulie.a.riveraperez@nasa.gov
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u Jet Propulsion Laboratory (JPL)
Stuart Imai, Manager
Tel: (818) 354-2070; Fax: (818) 393-4168
stuart.t.imai@jpl.nasa.gov

Mary Helen Ruiz, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (818) 354-7532; Fax: (818) 393-1746
maryhelen.ruiz@jpl.nasa.gov

Edgar Murillo, Small Business Administrator
Tel: (818) 354-4550; Fax: (818) 393-1746
edgar.m.murillo@nasa.gov

Andrea Acosta, Small Business Administrator
Tel: (818) 354-7531; Fax: (818) 393-1746
andrea.e.acosta@jpl.nasa.gov

Jasmine Colbert, Small Business Administrator
Tel: (818) 354-8689; Fax: (818) 393-1746
Jjasmine.n.colbert@jpl.nasa.gov

B Johnson Space Center (JSC)
Charles Williams, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (281) 483-5933; Fax: (281) 483-4326
charles.t.williams@nasa.gov

Cheryl Harrison, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (281) 483-3734; Fax: (281) 483-4326
cheryl.a.harrison@nasa.gov

B Kennedy Space Center (KSC)
Larry Third, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (321) 867-7357; Fax: (321) 867-7999
larry.m.third@nasa.gov

B Langley Research Center (LaRC)
Randy Manning, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (757) 864-6074; Fax: (757) 864-8541
randy.a.manning@nasa.gov

B Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC)
David Brock, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (256) 544-0267; Fax: (256) 544-5851
david.e.brock@nasa.gov

= NASA Management Office—JPL
Angel Castillo, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (818) 354-1585; Fax: (818) 354-6051
angel.a.castillo@jpl.nasa.gov

B NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC)
John A. Cecconi, Small Business Specialist
Tel: (228) 813-6810; Fax: (228) 813-6315
John.a.cecconi@nasa.gov
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